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Form for filing Rate Schedule FOR All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. 
Shelbyville, Kentucky 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. NO. 
6th Revised Sheet No. 

Cancelling P.S.C. NO. 
5th Revised Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE- SCHEDULE B1 

AVAILABILITY: 

Applicable to contracts with demands of 500 to 4,999 KW with a monthly energy usage 
equal to or greater than 400 hours per KW of contract demand. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Consumer Charge 
Demand Charge per KW of Contract Demand 
Demand Charge per KW for Billing Demand in 

Excess of Contract Demand 
Energy Charge per kWh 

BILLING DEMAND: 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

590.43 
5.94 

8.63 
0.05671 

The billing demand (kilowatt demand) shall be the contract demand plus any excess 
demand. Excess demand occurs when the consumer's peak demand during the current month 
exceeds the contract demand. The load center's peak demand is the highest average rate at 
which energy is used during any fifteen-minute interval in the below listed hours for each month 
and adjusted for power factor as provided herein: 

5 
17 

5 
17 

Rate 

Per Unit 

( I ) 

October through April 

Hours Applicable for 
Demand Billing - EST 

7:00AM. to 12:00 Noon 
5:00P.M. to 10:00 P. M. 

CANC ~ LLED 

JAN 1 4 2011 
KENTLIO Y PUBLIC 

SERVICE C pMMISSIC N 
May through September 10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com 

Case No. 2008-00536 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
ission of Kent~ 11\ENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
Dated JuW~CD9 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 


